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HOURS: 8-6 Mon.- Fri. 8-12 Sat.Homeowned
and operated

 See Us For All Your Auto Parts Needs!

Over 30 Years
in Business!!

COLBY AUTOMOTIVE INC.

Good Luck teams.
Have a winning year!

* WE ALSO OFFER *
• Traeger ® Grills & Accessories
• NASCAR Collectibles

• Auto
• Farm
• Home
• Liability

• Life
• Business
• Crop
• Bonds

GOOD LUCK TO ALL 
OUR AREA ATHLETES!!
SEE US FOR ALL YOUR INSURANCE NEEDS:

“Serving the 
community 
since 1924”

990 S. Range
785-462-6779

Heartland Christian School Volleyball

Front Row (from left): Manager/Statistician Megan Higerd, Abby Russ, Cayla Carter, Kirsten Bandy, and Coach Danyelle Mazanec. Back Row: Coach Julie Rhea, Jade Kruse, 
Alexi Regier, Amy Myers, Brittany Bear, and Coach Melissa Regier. 

Saturday, Aug. 27, 9 a.m. – at Healy
Tuesday, Aug. 30, 3 p.m. – at Wheatland/Grinnell
Tuesday, Sept. 6, 4 p.m. – quad at Community 

Building
Tuesday, Sept. 13 – at Cheylin
Tuesday, Sept. 20, 4 p.m. – at Cheylin in Bird City

Tuesday, Sept. 27, 3 p.m. – at Weskan
Friday, Sept. 30, 3 p.m. – at Flint Hills Tourna-

ment
Saturday, Oct. 1, 9 a.m. – at Flint Hills Tourna-

ment
Monday, Oct. 10, 4:30 p.m. – at Northern Valley

Tuesday, Oct. 11, 3 p.m. – at Triplains
Saturday and Sunday, Oct. 29 and 30 – KCAA tour-

ney

Schedule


